
Community Resource Directory
Nursing Home List

Gardner Address Phone & Fax Beds ST/LT Adm. Coordinator Director of Nsg Director of SW Administrator Other Contacts Specialties

Legend Rehab & Nursing Center 59 Eastwood Circle P:978-632-8776 120 ST: Jackie Beers Lisa Davis Lynn Wilson Alan Cormier

Gardner, Ma 01440 F:978-630-5048 LT: Mgriffin@legendcenter.com Ldavis@legendcenter.com ACormier@legendcenter.com

Wachusett Manor Nursing Home 32 Hospital Hill Road P: 978-632-5477 96 ST: Laura Lee St.John Lisa Mascarelli Jody Bougois

Gardner, Ma 01440 F: 978-632-4869 LT: c: 978-502-2579

laura.St.John@GenesisHCC.com

TCC @ Heywood Hospital 242 Green Street P: 978-630-6126 19 ST: 19 Julie Ireland Julie Ireland Kathy Barnes Lee Carroll Barbara Nealon

Gardner, Ma 01440 F: 978-630-6193 P: 978-630-6131 P: 978-630-6131 P:978-630-6519 P: 978-630-6130 nea.b@heywood.org

ire.j@heywood.org ire.j@heywood.org bar.k@heywood.org car.le@heywood.org

Baldwinville

Baldwinville Nursing Home 60 Hospital Road P: 978-939-2196 94 ST:25 Tracey Polana Jane Kelsey Sue Lafreniere Roger Myers

PO Box 24 Baldwinville, Ma 01436 F: 978-939-2233 LT:69 tpolana@baldwinvilleh.org jkelsey@baldwinvillenh.com roger@baldwinville.com

Athol

Quabbin Valley Health Care 821 Daniel Shays Highway P:978-249-3717 142 ST:55 Marie King Cathy Riddell Joanne Wheeler Diane O'Brien Certified Wound Nurse, Wounds, Trachs, TPN,

Athol, Ma 01331 F: 978-249-3902 LT:87 guestservices@qvhc.com criddell@quhc.com dobrien@quhe.com CUA, (SLP-Full Time), Alzheimers

C:978-500-2160

Fitchburg

Golden Living Center 1199 John Fitch Highway P: 978-345-0146 152 ST:32 Jackie Beers Abbey Willard Kelley Lanza Cyril Bellavance Dementia Friendly

Fitchburg, Ma 01420 F: 978-345-4053 LT:120 jacqueline.beers@goldenliving.com Pulmonary Specialty

C: 603-557-7929

Hillcrest Nursing & Rehab Center 94 Summer Street P: 978-343-3530 97 ST:23 Amanda Barios Jacqueline Tabor Amira Abdul-Rauf Saeed Pourali Dawna Beiat Almsha Pulmonary, Dementia w/behaviors

Fitchburg, Ma 01440 F: 978-343-6473 LT:64 C:774-402-0670 saeed.pouvali@kindredhealthcare.com dalmsn@yalli/cp,

The Highlands 335 Nichols Road P:978-353-7241 168 ST: Bethany Willey Michele Ramos Linda Rodriguez Judith Haywood

Fitchburg, Ma 01420 F:978-353-7389 LT: bethany.willey@lcca.com michele.ramos@lcca.com judith.haywood@lcca.com Wound Center, CPR , TPN

Holden Ursula Hanus ~ Clinical Liaison

Holden Rehab & Nursing Center 32 Mayo Drive P:508-829-1111 100 ST: 20 Uhanus@oriolhealthcare.com

Holden, MA 01520 F:508-749-7710 LT: 80 C: 508-612-4554

Holden Nursing Home 54 Boyden Road P: 508-829-5555 ST: Sandy Mahoney Dawn Osauger, RN

   (Next to Wachusett Extended Care Holden, Ma 01520 LT:

Wachusett Extended Care 56 Boyden Road P: 508-829-1004 43 ST:0 Sandy Mahoney Ventilator Care;Trachs: High Acuity

Holden, Ma 01520 F: 508-829-1112 LT:43 sbmahoney@oriolhealthcare.com

Leominster

Keystone Nursing & Rehab 44 Keystone Drive P: 978-537-9327 106 ST: 8 Rudy Joseph Robert Juma Debra Anderson Jonathan Schreck Dialysis;wound care vac

Leominster, Ma 01440 F: 978-840-8640 LT: 13 c: 978-514-0993 jonathan.schreck@genesishcc.com

Life Care Centers of America 370 West Street P: 978-537-0771 133 ST:133 Crystal Ledford Kristin Cremens Jessica Montgomery Susanna Macary SNF; PT,OT,wound care

Leominster, Ma 01453 F: 978-534-0824 LT:133 crystal-ledford@lcca.com kristen-cremens@lcca.com susana-macary@lcca.com wound vac;CPI

Lancaster

River Terrace 1675 Main Street P: 978-365-4537 82 ST:15 Kristy Mendoza Lisa Waller Amanda Bairos Scott Wojtkiewicz Alzheimers-women

  (Kindred Health Care) Lancaster, Ma 01523 F: 978-365-4546 LT:67 Kristi_mendoza@Kindredhealthcare.com

Sterling

Sterling Village 18 Dana Hill Road P: 978-422-5111 143 ST: Lois Valley Katherine Gould Rena Leblanc Stacey Rutherford

Sterling, Ma 01564 F: 978-422-5925 LT:

West Boylston Ursula Hanus 

Oakdale Rehab & Nursing Center 76 North Main Street P: 508-829-1111 92 ST: 16 uhanus@OriolHealthcare.com

W. Boylston, MA  01583 F: 508-749-7710 LT: 76 C: 508-612-4554

Jaffrey, New Hampshire IV Therapy; Dementia Care

Good Shepherd Rehab & Nursing Ctr 20 Plantation Drive P: 603-532-8762 83 ST:83 Diana Wilson Suzanna Singer Ann Nunn Hospice & SNF

Jaffrey, NH 03452 F: 603-593-0006 LT:83 gsh.swdir@nh-cc.org gsh.administrator@nh-cc.org

Severe Dementia Unit, Dedicated Sub-acute Unit,

Diabetes

Wound Care
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